
Enclosure 11.

Nominal Return of Non- Commissioned Officers
and Privates, WOONDED jfrcm the 19th to 22nd

) 1855, inclusive.

WOUNDED.
19th March, 1855.

TTH REGIMENT OP FOOT.
3408 Private William Gar-ling, severely

38xH REGIMENT OF FOOT.
3422 Private Charles Tyler, slightly

20(h March, 1855.
44TH REGIMENT OP FOOT.

4205 Private Joseph Baker, slightly

22nd March, 1855.
REGIMENT OF FOOT.

2527 Corporal Mathew Hudson, severely
32 L 1 Private John Daniels, severely
3146 Martin Kavanagh, severely
19G8 Edward Proctor, severely
2951 John Kerr, severely
3851 John Hutchison,, severely
2803 John Fowler, .slightly

3033
1977
3334
3456
3465
3664
2834
3940
3757

20TH REGIMENT or FOOT.
Corporal Harry Fisher, dangerously

Thady Halpin, slightly
Private Peter Rowe, slightly

Michael Byrne, dangerously
James Russell, severely
Patrick Golding, slightly
Patrick Keating, slightly
William Whitney, slightly
James Lewis, slightly

| - 34TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.
3445 Corporal James McCrickly, severely
3376 Private Monk Connall, severely
3505 William Hutton, severely
3400 Thomas Heyclcn, severely
1966 James Lynch, severely
3200 Joseph Ward, severely

57m REGIMENT OP FOOT.
2748 Private John Foley, severely
3241 James Peacock, severely

77TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.
3115 Private Patrick Boughan, severely
3433 William Hackett, severely
3122 Thomas Ddriohue, severely
2963 Robert McLusky, severely
3435 William Dunn, severely

88TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.
3514 Serjeant James Melville, slightly

90iH REGIMENT OP FOOT.
2313 Corporal William Carruthers, severely
2602 Private John-Nicholson, slightly
33] 8 Daniel Buckley, slightly

97TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.
3478 Corporal John McHugh, slightly
1986 Private Patrick Butler, severely
3523 Thomas Farrell, slightly
3064 John Hamilton, slightly
3350 John Heronj severely
3433 John Glynn, slightly
1776 * Benjamin Kybercl, severely

2ND BATTALION RIFLE BRIGADE,
2046 Private Patrick McGuire, severely

J. B. BUCKNALL ESTCOURT,
Adjutant-General.
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