### Enclosure 11.

Nominal Return of Non-Commissioned Officers and Privates Wounded from the 19th to 22nd March, 1855, inclusive.

## WOUNDED.

19th March, 1855.

7TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.

3408 Private William Garling, severely

38TH REGIMENT OF FOOT. 3422 Private Charles Tyler, slightly

20th March, 1855.

44TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.

4205 Private Joseph Baker, slightly

### 22nd March, 1855.

## 7TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.

2527	Corporal Mathew Hudson, severely
	Private John Daniels, severely
3146	Martin Kavanagh, severely
1968	Edward Proctor, severely
2951	John Kerr, severely
3851	John Hutchison, severely
2803	John Fowler, slightly

### 20TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.

3033	Corporal Harry Fisher, dangerously
1977	Thady Halpin, slightly
3334	Private Peter Rowe, slightly
3456	Michael Byrne, dangerously
3465	James Russell, severely
3664	Patrick Golding, slightly
2834	Patrick Keating, slightly
3940	William Whitney, slightly
3757	James Lewis, slightly

### 34TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.

3445	Corporal James McCrickly, severely
3376	Private Monk Connall, severely
3505	William Hutton, severely
3400	Thomas Heydon, severely
1966	James Lynch, severely
3200	Joseph Ward, severely

### 57TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.

2748	Private John Foley, severely
3241	James Peacock, severely

## 77TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.

# 88TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.

3514 Serjeant James Melville, slightly

## 90th Regiment of Foot.

2313	Corporal William Carruthers, severely
2602	Private John Nicholson, slightly
3318	Daniel Buckley, slightly

# 97TH REGIMENT OF FOOT.

	3478	Corporal John McHugh, slightly
l	1986	Private Patrick Butler, severely
l	3523	Thomas Farrell, slightly
	3064	John Hamilton, slightly
l	3350	John Heron, severely
l	3433	John Glynn, slightly
ı	1776	Ranjamin Kyhard savarals

# 2ND BATTALION RIFLE BRIGADE.

2046 Private Patrick McGuire, severely

J. B. BUCKNALL ESTCOURT, Adjutant-General.

Published by Thomas Lawrence Behan, Editor, Manager, and Publisher, of No. 7, Suffolk Place, Haymarket, at No. 45, St. Martin's Lane, both in the Parish of St. Martin-in-the-Fields, in the County of Middlesex.

Printed by Thomas Richard Harrison and Thomas Harrison, Printers, at their Office No. 45, St. Martin's Lane in the Parish and County aforesaid.